FILED 5/8/2024
DOCUMENT NO. 02877-2024
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for rate increase by Tampa
Electric Company.

DOCKET NO. 20240026-EIl

FILED: May 8, 2024

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF
CITIZENS’ DEPOSITION DUCES TECUM

TO:  Jeff Wahlen
Ausley McMullen
123 South Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301

NOTICE is hereby given that the Office of Public Counsel is CANCELLING the

deposition of the following named individuals at the location and time indicated below:

NAME DATE and TIME LOCATION
Jeff Chronister Thursday, May 9, 2024 Ausley McMullen Law Firm
9:30a.m. 123 S Calhoun St
Tallahassee, FL. 32301

Respectfully Submitted,

Walt Trierweiler
Public Counsel

/s/Patricia A. Christensen
Patricia A. Christensen

Associate Public Counsel
Florida Bar No.: 0989789

Office of Public Counsel
c/o The Florida Legislature
111 West Madison Street
Room 812

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Attorneys for the Citizens
of the State of Florida

1



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 20240026-E1

| HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished

by electronic mail on this 8" day of May, 2024, to the following:

Adria Harper
Carlos Marquez
Timothy Sparks

Florida Public Service Commission Office of

General Counsel

2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
aharper@psc.state.fl.us
cmargquez@psc.state.fl.us
tsparks@psc.state.fl.us
discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us

J. Jeffrey Wahlen
Malcolm N. Means
Virginia Ponder
Ausley Law Firm
P.O. Box 391
Tallahassee FL 32302
jwahlen@ausley.com
mmeans@ausley.com
vponder@ausley.com

L. Newton/A. George/

T. Jernigan/E. Payton
Federal Executive Agencies
139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1
Tyndall AFB FL 32403
ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil
thomas.jernigan.3@us.af.mil
Leslie.Newton.1@us.af.mil
Ashley.George.4@us.af.mi

Nihal Shrinath

Sierra Club

2101 Webster Street Suite 1300
Oakland CA 94612
nihal.shrinath@sierraclub.org

Robert Scheffel Wright
John T. LaVia, Il
Florida Retail Federation
1300 Thomaswood Drive
Tallahassee FL 32308
jlavia@gbwlegal.com

schef@gbwlegal.com

Jon C. Moyle, Jr./Karen A. Putnal
Florida Industrial Power Users Group
Moyle Law Firm

118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee FL 32301
jmoyle@moylelaw.com
kputnal@moylelaw.com

Bradley Marshall

Jordan Luebkemann

Earth Justice

Florida Rising

League of United Latin American
Citizens of Florida

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Tallahassee FL 32301
bmarshall@earthjustice.org
jluebkemann@earthjustice.org

William C. Garner

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy
3425 Bannerman Rd. Unit 105, No. 414
Tallahassee FL 32312
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com



mailto:discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us
mailto:jluebkemann@earthjustice.org

Sari Amiel

Sierra Club

50 F St. NW, Eighth Floor
Washington DC 20001
sari.amiel@sierraclub.org

Paula K. Brown

Tampa Electric Company
P. 0. Box 111

Tampa, FL 33601-0111
regdept@tecoenergy.com

/s/Patricia A. Christensen
Patricia A. Christensen
Associate Public Counsel



mailto:regdept@tecoenergy.com



